CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket TG-240761

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing (1) Cover Letter to Jeff
Killip; (2) DTG Enterprises, Inc.’s Consolidated Opposition to Petitions to Intervene of
Torre Refuse Recycling LLC; Bainbridge Disposal, Inc.; Basin Disposal, Inc.; Kent-
Meridian Disposal Company; Sanitary Service Company, Inc.; and Waste
Connections’ Washington Regulated Companies; (3) DTG Enterprises, Inc.’s
Consolidated Response to Petitions to Intervene of Washington Refuse and Recycling
Association; Rubatino Refuse Removal LLC; and Rabanco Ltd.; and (4) Certificate of
Service in the above-referenced docket to the following persons by electronic mail

transmission to the email addresses listed below:

Commission Staff

Lisa W. Gatken

Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

Phone: (360) 709-4830

Email:

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Courtesy Service

Email:
Elizabeth.Demarco@atg.wa.gov
Mike.Y oung@utc.wa.gov
Rachel.Stark@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel

Tad O’Neill

Robert Sykes

Assistant Attorneys General
Washington Attorney General’s Office
Public Counsel Unit

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Phone: (206) 254-0570
Email:
Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

Courtesy Service

Email:
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov
Roman.Doyonnas@atg.wa.gov
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov

Washington Refuse & Recycling Assoc.

Rubatino Refuse Removal, LL.C; Torre

Rod Whitaker

Washington Refuse & Recycling Assoc.
4160 6™ Avenue SE, Ste. 205

Lacey, WA 98503

Phone: (360) 943-8859

Email:

Rod@wrra.org

Refuse Recycling LL.C dba Sunshine
Disposal & Recycling

Reid G. Johnson

Tsveta Todorova-Kelly

Lukins & Annis, P.S.

717 W. Sprague Ave., Suite 1600
Spokane, WA 99201

Phone: (509) 455-9555

Emails:

RJohnson@lukins.com
TTodorovaKelly@lukins.com

170919738.1




Lauts Inc., dba Lautenbach Industries

Mark C. Lamb

Carney Badley Spellman, P.S.
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600
Seattle, WA 98104-7010
Phone: (206) 607-4101
Email:
MLamb@carneylaw.com

Courtesy Service

DWiley@williamskastner.com
MHoward@williamskastner.com
CustomerService@basindisposal.com
SaraC@ssc-inc.com
Info@bainbridgedisposal.com
Brian.Vandernburg@wasteconnections.com
RWaldren@republicservices.com

Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 4th day of February, 2025.

170919738.1

/878

Anika Severe, Paralegal




